
Latvijas Virslīgas hokeja čempionāts

Game summary
Date: 28.03.2017 Location: Vidzemes Ledus halle Start time: 19:40 End time: 21:48 Spec.: 740 Game No.: 21

HK Kurbads HK MOGO/RSU2 : 3
(1:3, 1:0, 0:0)

Referees Linespersons
ANSONS Andris, BOGDANOVS Maksims LOCĀNS Māris, JUČERS Raivis

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 6 2:28 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 1
2nd period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 8 2:11 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 2 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 16 6:39 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  KUR  25 RAITUMS Mārtiņš Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  MOG  33 ANČS Henrijs Goalkeeper in

Goal 02:34 0:1 MOG EQ 55 LIPSBERGS Krišs MAMONOVS Vladimirs #28,
ŽELUBOVSKIS Elviss #17

Pen. 06:05 07:44 MOG  25 SMIRNOVS Andrejs Delay of game
Pen. 06:33 08:33 MOG  5 LAVRENOVS Andrejs Delay of game

Goal 07:44 1:1 KUR PP2 19 ZOLMANIS Sandis STRAUPE Jānis #7, VALTERS Renārs
#10

Goal 08:31 1:2 MOG PK1 18 OZOLIŅŠ Jānis CINKS Ronalds #21
Pen. 11:06 13:06 MOG  13 KURMIS Edgars Roughing
Pen. 11:06 13:06 KUR  11 PARĀDNIEKS Hārdijs Roughing

Goal 12:50 1:3 MOG EQ 28 MAMONOVS Vladimirs LIPSBERGS Krišs #55, ŽELUBOVSKIS
Elviss #17

GK 12:50  KUR  25 RAITUMS Mārtiņš Goalkeeper out
GK 12:50  KUR  30 ČALPA Uldis Goalkeeper in
Pen. 13:37 15:37 KUR  30 ČALPA Uldis Delay of game

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 25:40 2:3 KUR EQ 6 ŠTĀLS Juris HARTMANIS Toms #18, MACIJEVSKIS
Aleksandrs #17

Pen. 31:51 33:51 KUR  91 REMIŅŠ Rihards Cross-checking
Pen. 31:51 33:51 MOG  55 LIPSBERGS Krišs Slashing
Pen. 35:17 37:17 MOG  22 SIKSNIS Andris Slashing
Pen. 35:55 37:55 MOG  7 BEGOVS Rustams Tripping
Pen. 37:28 39:28 KUR  8 BRANCIS Edgars Roughing
Pen. 37:28 39:28 MOG  13 KURMIS Edgars Roughing

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 49:17 51:17 MOG  33 ANČS Henrijs Delay of game
GK 59:01  KUR  30 ČALPA Uldis Goalkeeper out
30 sec. 59:01  KUR     
GK 60:00  MOG  33 ANČS Henrijs Goalkeeper out

Page 1 / 3 Document opened: 16.01.2026 (20:06) LHF_protocol_KUR_MOG_20170328_21_7509.pdf



Goalkeeper records
HK Kurbads
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

25 RAITUMS Mārtiņš 0 0 0.00 12:50
30 ČALPA Uldis 0 0 0.00 46:11

HK MOGO/RSU
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

33 ANČS Henrijs 0 0 0.00 60:00
38 KAZANOVS Renārs 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

HK Kurbads (KUR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

6 F ŠTĀLS Juris 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F STRAUPE Jānis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F BRANCIS Edgars 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F STRAUPE Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D VALTERS Renārs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D PARĀDNIEKS Hārdijs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D BLUKS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F MACIJEVSKIS Aleksandrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F HARTMANIS Toms 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F ZOLMANIS Sandis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F ZABIS Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D GIPTERS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D GALKINS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

61 D APSĪTIS Krists 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F ZELTIŅŠ Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

73 F KOMULS Miks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 F REMIŅŠ Rihards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 F UPĪTIS Juris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 4 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: OSTOŠOVS Pēteris

HK MOGO/RSU (MOG) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D SAVIELS Agris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D LAVRENOVS Andrejs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F BEGOVS Rustams 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D DURDINS Sergejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F KURMIS Edgars 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F ZIEMIŅŠ Juris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D ZVIRBULIS Pauls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F ŽELUBOVSKIS Elviss 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F OZOLIŅŠ Jānis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F CINKS Ronalds 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F SIKSNIS Andris 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D BULLĪTIS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D TELUŠKINS Sergejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F SMIRNOVS Andrejs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F MAMONOVS Vladimirs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 D LIPSBERGS Krišs 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

69 F PRŪSIS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F VILKOITS Raimonds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 5 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Head coach: SOROKINS Oļegs

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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